
Stanolind;Oil and Gas Company ; -!-' .*'.V-
',-*'d.T.Boit-4a?'- . • \.. •;.:'('•/•'.• '*''• ••: 
a;rming?on, New. Mexico* •-- \-•>,''' \] •• 

/^Attention: Mr,', L . -Q." Speer, Jr . - '"/ ';„. 
• ."' ' • -Admiaietrative.Order NiyU-141 

Gentlemen: 

D 
j 

• "Reference is made to your application.for approval of a165.89-acre' 
non-standard- gas- proration'uhit in the Fulcher 'Eutz-Pictured Cliffs. Gas Pool 
Consisting of the following acreage:' .'*-. ;. 

' ' Township 27 North, Range IQ, West, NMPM'. ' . 
• SW/4'Off Section 6 •'; -

'̂. • '. ; '.. .It is understood that this unit is to be "ascribed, to your M. ,N. Gait "B" 
\Y /Weil No. 1, located 990 feet .from the South line.and '752,.feet from the; 'West 

\/,iine of Section 6, Township 27'North,;Range 10 West, NMPM,,San Juan County, 
WNew Mexico. - '•'• '; 

Li . . . . By authority granted me under provisions of Rule. 6, Section lb) of 
the Special Rules .and Regulations for the Fulcher Kutz-Pictured Cliff© Gas Pool, 

' as set forth in Order R-565, and amended by Order R-614, -you are hereby 
authorised to operate the above described acreage as a non-standard gas prora­
tion unit, with allowable to be assigned thereto in accordance with pool rules, 
based upon the unit sise of 165, acres. . 

• Very truly yours," 

WBM:jh -
cc: Oil Conservation Commission 

Aatec, New Mexico 

W. B. Macey 
Sec r eta ry-Di recto r 



STANOLIND OIL AND GAS COMPANY 
Bo^'^ST^CFarmington, New Mexico 

1955 APR & A p r i l 7, 1955 ' 
3 - 03 

Fi l e : F-2090-986.51 

Subject: Application fo r Non-Standard 
Gas Proration Unit 
Fulcher Kutz-Pictured C l i f f s Field 

Mr. ¥. B. Macey 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Dear Sir: 

I n compliance with Order No. R-565, Rule 6B, Revised, 
application i s hereby made for the approval of the formation of a 
non-standard gas proration unit, M._N. Gait "B" No. 1, 990* from 
SoMh^and_7^1^<^e^^ 
Juan County, New Mexico. 

Legal description of the acreage involved i s as follows: 
SJf/li.,^ Section 6, T-27-N, R-10-W. The entire quarter section con­
sisting of ̂ 5^,9 acres i s under lease to Stanolind O i l and Gas . 
Company. 

Attached i s a plat showing acreage to be dedicated, well 
location, and offset ownership. Also attached i s a mailing l i s t of 
a l l operators notified by registered mail of our intentions t o 
form a non-standard unit i n accordance with applicable rules. 

I hereby c e r t i f y that the above and the attached are 
true and correct to the best of my knowledge, and that they comply 
with the rules and regulations of the O i l Conservation Commission 
of New Mexico» 

Yours very t r u l y , 

L. 0. Speer, J r . 
Field Superintendent 

CCF: re 

Attach. 



MAILING LIST OF OPERATORS NOTIFIED BY REGISTERED MAIL OF OUR 
INTENTION. TO FORM A. NON-STANDARD UNIT IN COMPLIANCE WITH 

NEW MSXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION RULES 

M. N. Gait "B« No. 1: 

Potash Company of America 
Carlsbad, New Mexico 

El Paso'Natural Gas Company 
P. 0. Box 997 
Farmington, New Mexico 

Attention: Mr. T r u i t t Hollis 



/?-/£>- W 

T- ZsJ - /-V 

T- Z J-sS 

Plat for Application for Unorthodox Unit 
M. N. Gait "BM No. 1, SWA Section 6, T-27-N, R-10-W 

Fulcher Kutz-Pictured Cliffs Field 

Scale: 1" = 3,000» 


